Post Tsunami Sustainable Livelihood Project assisted by International Fund for Agricultural Development – Implementation – State Level agency for implementation – Permission for Tamil Nadu Welfare Society for Self Help Groups – Orders – Issued.

Rural Development (CGS 1) Department

G.O.Ms.No.136 Dated: 19.10.2005

Read:

From the Project Implementation Officer Letter No. 36470/05/WS2, dated 24.08.2005

ORDER

The Project Implementation Officer, in the letter read above has requested to issue orders for implementation of Post Tsunami Sustainable Livelihood Projects for coastal communities (PTSLP) assisted by International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD) and livelihood projects assisted by the Asian Development Bank and World Bank through Tamil Nadu Welfare Society for Self Help Groups at State level and through District Supply and Marketing Societies at District level. She has also requested orders permitting execution of infrastructure components of Post Tsunami Sustainable Livelihood Projects assisted by International Fund for Agricultural Development through Tamil Nadu Rural Housing Infrastructure Development Corporation at the State level and through District Rural Development Agencies at District Level, besides the existing structures and Organization as needed from time to time.

- 2. The Government after careful examination of the above proposal, authorise the Tamil Nadu Welfare Society for Self Help Groups to implement the Post Tsunami Sustainable Livelihood Projects assisted by International Fund for Agricultural Development at the State Level.
- 3. The Government also permit the Tamil Nadu Welfare Society for Self Help Groups to implement the Post Tsunami Sustainable Livelihood Projects in the District and field level through the District Supply and Marketing Societies / District Rural Development Agencies and other organizations and structures of Government and reputed non governmental agencies in accordance with the exigencies of the Project to be implemented. Further, the Tamil Nadu Welfare Society for Self Help Groups shall implement the infrastructure component of Post Tsunami Sustainable Livelihood Projects of International Fund for Agricultural Development through the Tamil Nadu Rural Housing Infrastructure Development Corporation at State Level utilizing the services of District Rural Development Agencies and other structures and Organizations of Government and Non Governmental Organizations of repute at District and field level.
- 4. This order issues with the concurrence of Revenue Department vide its U.O.No.45057/NC.IV.1/2005 1, dated 20.09.2005 and Finance U.O.No. 71236/RD/05, dated 10.10.2005.

(By order of the Governor)

SANTHA SHEELA NAIR
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT